Page 1
 WARNING
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service
or maintenance can cause property damage, personal
injury or loss of life. Installation and service must  be
performed by a licensed professional HVAC installer or
equivalent, service agency, or the gas supplier.
 IMPORTANT

A clearance of 24 in. must be maintained between two units.
48 in. (1219 mm) clearance required on top of unit.
Model Number Identification
16  AC  X  – 036  - 230  A  0 1
Nominal SEER
Unit Type
AC = Air Conditioner
Refrigerant
X = R-410A
Nominal Cooling Capacity
024 = 2 tons
036 = 3 tons
048 = 4 tons
060 = 5 tons
Voltage
230 = 208/230V-1phase-60hz
Ratings Revision Level
Regional Standards
– (dash) = All Regions
Revision Number
Page 3
Dimensions
SUCTION AND
C
SIDE VIEW
DISCHARGE AIR
SIDE VIEW
A
B
A
LIQUID LINE
CONNECTION
OUTDOOR
COIL FAN
COMPRESSOR
OPTIONAL UNIT
STANDOFF KIT (4)
(FIELD INSTALLED)
4-3/8
INLET
AIR
INLET
AIR
TOP VIEW
INLET AIR
INLET AIR
SUCTION  LINE
CONNECTION
LIQUID LINE
CONNECTION 6-3/8
(162)
TOP VIEW BASE SECTION
COMPRESSOR
COIL DRAIN OUTLETS
(Around perimeter of base)
OPTIONAL UNIT
STAND-OFF KIT (4)
(Field Installed)
(111)
4-3/84-3/8
4-3/8 4-3/8
6-3/8
(162)
(111) (111)
(111 () 111)
4-3/8
(111)
2 (51)
3/4 (19)
2-3/4 (70)
ELECTRICAL
INLETS